
Contract No. 1653-15733Amendment No. 2 
Vendor Name: Johnson Controls Security Solutions LLC. 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 

This Amendment modifies Contract No. 1653-15733, for Maintenance and Monitoring Services of the 
Security System by and between the County of Cook, Illinois, herein referred to as "County" and Johnson 
Controls Security Solutions LLC, authorized to do business in the State of Illinois hereinafter referred to as 
"Contractor'': 

RECITALS 

Whereas, the County and Contractor have entered into a Contract approved by the County Board on May 
10, 2017, (hereinafter referred to as the "Contract"), wherein the Contractor Is to provide Maintenance and 
Monitoring Services of the Security System (hereinafter referred to as the "Services"), from May 15, 2017 
through May 14, 2019 in an amount not to exceed $278,715.18, with two (2) one-year renewal options; and 

Whereas, Amendment No. 1 was executed by the Chief Procurement Officer on June 19, 2020 to renew 
the Contract from May 15, 2019 through May 14, 2020 and assign the Contract from Tyco Integrated Security 
to Johnson Controls Security Solutions LLC; and 

Whereas, the Contract will expire on May 14, 2020, and the agreed upon Services are still required; and 

Whereas, pursuant to Part I, Section II of the Contract, the County and Contractor desire to renew the 
Contract for one (1) year beginning on May 15, 2020 through May 14, 2021; and 

Whereas, an increase is required for the continuation of Services; and pursuant to GC-10 of the Contract, 
the County and Contractor desire to increase the Contract in the amount of $88,929.20. 

Now therefore, in consideration of mutual covenants contained herein, it is agreed by and between the parties 
to amend the Contract as follows: 

1. The Contract is renewed through May 14, 2021.

2. The Contract is increased by $88,929.20 and the Total Contract Amount is revised to $367,644.38.

3. The attached Identification of Sub-Contractors/Suppliers/Sub-Consultants Form, MBE/WBE
Utilization Plan forms and Economic Disclosures Statement under Attachment A are incorporated
and made a part of this Contract.

4. All other terms and conditions remain as stated in the Contract.

Page 1 of2 



Contract No. 1653-15733 Amendment No. 2 
Vendor Name: Johnson Controls Security Solulions LLC. 

In witness whereof and pursuant to County Board approval on-June 18, 2020--' the County and 
Contractor have caused this Amendment No. 2 to be executed on the date and year last written below. 

County of Cook, Illinois 

By:----------
Chief Procurement Officer 

Date: __________ _ 

By: N/A 
State's Attorney 

By: N/A 
Type or print name 

Date: N/A 

Johnson Controls Security Solutions LLC 

Anthony McGraw 

Type or print name 

Vice President and Treasurer 

Title 

June 111, 2020 

Date 

Page 2 of 2 

6.19.20







 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

       June 12, 2020 

 

Mr. Raffi Sarrafian 

Chief Procurement Officer 

118 N. Clark Street 

County Building-Room 1018 

Chicago, IL 60602 

 

Re: Contract No.:  1653-15733 (Amendment No. 2) 

Maintenance and Monitoring Services of the Security System 

 Cook County Treasurer’s Office 

 

Dear Mr. Sarrafian: 

 

The Office of Contract Compliance is in receipt of the above-referenced contract amendment and has 

determined a 0% MBE and 0% WBE participation goal was recommended and does not require the Office of 

Contract Compliance to review for MBE/WBE compliance with the Minority- and Women- owned Business 

Enterprises (MBE/WBE) Ordinance.  

 

Sincerely, 

 

 

Edward H. Olivieri 

Contract Compliance Director  

 

 

EHO/ds 

  

 

cc: Kevin Casey, OCPO 

 Andy Waclaw, Cook County Treasurer’s Office 

       

 

 

OFFICE OF CONTRACT COMPLIANCE 

EDWARD H. OLIVIERI 

CONTRACT COMPLIANCE DIRECTOR 

118 N. Clark, County Building, Room 1020 ⚫ Chicago, Illinois 60602 ⚫ (312) 603-5502 

TONI PRECKWINKLE 

PRESIDENT 

Cook County Board 

of Commissioners 

 

BRANDON JOHNSON 

1st District 

 

DENNIS DEER 

2nd District 

 

BILL LOWRY 

3rd District 

 

STANLEY MOORE 

4th District 

 

DEBORAH SIMS 

5th District 

 

DONNA MILLER 

6th District 

 

ALMA E. ANAYA 

7th District 

 

LUIS ARROYO, JR. 

8th District 

 

PETER N. SILVESTRI 

9th District 

 

BRIDGET GAINER 

10th District 

 

JOHN P. DALEY 

11th District 

 

BRIDGET DEGNEN 

12th District 

 

LARRY SUFFREDIN 

13th District 

 

SCOTT R. BRITTON 

14th District 

 

KEVIN B. MORRISON 

15th District 

 

FRANK AGUILAR 

16th District 

 

SEAN M. MORRISON 

17th District 
















































